

## TOWN OF WEST SPRINGFIELD PLANNING DEPARTMENT

26 Central Street, Suite 20 West Springfield, MA 01089-2764 Phone: (413) 263-3271 E-Mail: amanuel@tows.org

Allyson Manuel Planning Administrator

## TOWN OF WEST SPRINGFIELD PLANNING BOARD NOTICE OF REMOTE PUBLIC HEARING

The West Springfield Planning Board will hold a remote public hearing on August 5, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. Information on how to listen and participate in this remote hearing will be available on the town website and included on the Planning Board public meeting notice posted outside of the Town Hall.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider a Special Permit application filed under § 300-6.3E (9), Accessory Structures. The applicant is seeking relief to build a 792 square foot garage at the property located at 264 Rogers Avenue in the Residence A-2 (RA-2) zoning district. The applicant and owner is Araz Mamedov of West Springfield, MA.

A complete copy of the proposed Special Permit application and plans may be inspected at <u>www.tows.org</u> under projects of the Planning Board or at <u>https://tinyurl.com/wymbucz</u>

Respectfully,

nuk Palange

Frank V. Palange Chairperson, Planning Board

The West Springfield Record July 9 and July 16, 2020

Posted June 29, 2020 Notice also published at: <u>http://masspublicnotices.org/</u> Copies of public hearing notice distributed to:

Abutters Planning Boards of: Agawam Chicopee Holyoke Springfield Westfield

17 17 TT 17